

Estancia Valley Classical Academy Foundation

EVCA Foundation PO Box 950, Edgewood, NM 87015 www.evcafoundation.org

contactus@evcafoundation.org

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing of behalf of the Estancia Valley Classical Academy (EVCA) Foundation; a 501(c)3 which supports the Estancia Valley Classical Academy, a k-12 charter school in Edgewood, NM. Since its inception in 2012 the endeavor of the EVCA has been to create future leaders who are encourage to excel both in academics and in moral discipline. Our aim is to support the students and staff.

Our foundation is hosting a fundraising event; The 8th Great Tradition BBQ on Saturday, November 2, 2024; featuring a live and silent auction, guest speaker, and other evening entertainment. In order to make our auction a success we are seeking event sponsors as well as in-kind donations.

EVCA Foundation will recognize your contribution on our website, on social media or other digital and print publications as well as advertisements, including billboard (for the Independence Sponsorship only). Please see the Sponsorship Donation Levels to learn more and to choose your donation level!

The EVCA Foundation's IRS Tax ID # 45-0637870 and your donation is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law, please retain a copy of your sponsorship/donation form to substantiate your donation for income tax purposes. More documentation may be available upon request.

Your contribution to our fundraising efforts will assist with the EVCA Foundation's continued mission to support the school, students and staff. This year our goal is to fund a much needed school zone in front of our school to keep our students and the community safe. Thank you for considering our request.

Sincerely,
The EVCA Foundation Board of Directors

David Abbott, Alisha Urquhart, Dan Garton & Tiffany Abbott

EVCA Foundation: P.O. Box 950 Edgewood NM, 87015



EVCA Foundation Great Tradition BBQ and Auction Saturday, November 2, 2024 at the EVCA in Independence Hall

110 State Hwy 344 Edgewood, NM 87015

Sponsorship / Donation Form

EVCA Foundation is a 501(c)3, non-profit organization (#45-0637870) and your donation is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law, please retain this letter to substantiate your donation for income tax purposes. More documentation can be available upon request. As an individual or family providing the sponsorship/donation please indicate how your contribution should be recognized.

For promotional purposes, if applicable contactus@evcafoundation.org. Questions? contactus@evcafoundation.org	Mailing	Please make ch g Address: EVCA Found	ecks payablation PO BO	le to: EVCA Found X 950, Edgewood, NM	1 87015	
Business/Donor Name:	Contact Person:					
Mailing Address:	Cit	y:	State:	Zip Code:		
Phone Number:	Email:					
Sponsorship Level (Check one) \$1,200***	\$600** berty Sponsor	Freedom Sponso	00* In-	various values -Kind Donation escribe below)		
	onsor chooses to not a jons will be valued and 4/25 Great Tradition contactus@evcandation to recognimebsite, social me	on BBQ Sponsor/Do foundation.org. I ap ze my business for it edia other digital or p	amount of your fing to the Four conor, as independent of the upprove the upproversity sponsors!	ur donation is tax deander's Alliance Giving icated above. I aguse of my Logo annip/donation, inclu	ductible. g Levels. ree to d	
Signature		Date				
Two Copies: One for the Sponsor/Donor,	One for Foundation	n Records	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • •	Check	
For Office use only:	by & date	Logo Loco Received?		tion item or amount	Cash Credit	

EVCA Foundation: P.O. Box 950 Edgewood NM, 87015



EVCA Foundation Great Tradition BBQ and Auction

Saturday, November 2, 2024 at the EVCA in Independence Hall

Event Address: 110 State Hwy 344 Edgewood, NM 87015 Mailing Address: PO BOX 950 Edgewood, NM 87015

Sponsorship / Donation Levels

	\$1,200*** Independence Sponsor	\$600** Liberty Sponsor	\$300* Freedom Sponsor	In-Kind Donation
Seats at Event	8- Full Table	4 - Half Table	2	1 -upon request
Advertise at Event (Program)	5x6" Size	5x3" Size	2x3" Size	Name Listed
Recognition on EVCA Foundation Website	*	*	*	*
Advertise at Event (Table Signage)	*	*	*	
Advertise at Event (Video Loop)	*	*	*	
Commemorated on FOUNDERS ALLIANCE	*	*	*	
Recognition in EVCA's Digital Publication	*	*		
Recognition on Social Media	*	*		
Recognition at Event (Shout-out)	*			
Post-event Recognition (Billboard)	*			

Independence Sponsors Enrolment Deadline: Oct. 14th to ensure your contribution is recognized on the billboard!

Due to services rendered, your donation will be for the amount of ***\$1,000, **500 & *\$100. If a sponsor chooses to not attend the event the full amount of your donation is tax deductible. Other sponsorships & in-kind donations will be valued and acknowledged according to the actual Founder's Alliance Giving Levels. Applicable donations will be commemorated as a member of the EVCA FOUNDER's ALLIANCE on a plaque prominently displayed at EVCA for perpetuity.

EVCA Foundation: P.O. Box 950 Edgewood NM, 87015